
 
  
 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

  Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Cumilla 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.002.2021-3546                              Date:   15/04/2024 

e-Tender Notice 

Tender Notice No: 100/2023-2024 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Package No. Name of Works 

Tender/ 

Proposal  

ID No. 

Document last 

selling/ 

downloading 

Date and 

Time 

Tender/ 

Proposal 

Closing 

Date and 

Time 

Method 

of 

Tender 

 

1. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-306  

(a) Improvement of Pirkashimpur-Balibari Road at Ch. 00-600m (Road ID: 

419814094); (b) Construction of 104m Protective Work on the same road; 

(c) Construction of 3x4.50x4.50m 1 No. Culvert at Ch. 560m on the same 

road under Muradnagar Upazila, District: Cumilla. 

963291 
05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

2. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-317  

(a) Improvement of Monipur Mosque - Bamutia Road at Ch. 00-1000m 
(Road ID: 419275142) (Salvage materials cost Tk. 9,60,306/-) under 

Chandina Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
963302 

05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

3. GCP-3/C-W300 

Improvement of Luterchar Adarsha Fish Shed-High Way Road at Ch. 

00-910m (Road ID: 419885084) under Meghna Upazila, District: 
Cumilla. (2nd Call). 

964193 
05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

4. 
GSID-2/CUM/ 

DW-98 

Improvement of Chalibhanga Central Eidghah under Chalidanga Union. 

[Latitude: 23.641223, Longitude: 90.644022] under Meghna Upazila, 

District: Cumilla(4th Call). 
959817 

05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 

06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

5. 
GSID-2/CUM/ 

DW-99 

Improvement of Nalchar Uttar Para Jam-E-Mosque under Chalidanga Union. 

[Latitude: 23.6526850, Longitude: 90.6425473] under Meghna Upazila, 

District: Cumilla(4th Call). 
959822 

05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

6. GCP-3/C-W288 

(a) Improvement of Khatla-Khalarpar Road at Ch. 1000-2007m (Road ID: 

419094009); (b) Improvement of Adda-Khajuria road to Kalikapur via 

Ratanpur-Dhuliamuri Road at Ch. 700-1360m (Road ID: 419095135) under 
Barura Upazila, District: Cumilla (Remaining Work) (4rd Call). 

959818 
05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

7. GCP-3/C-W296 

Improvement of Laksmipur-Deora Road at Ch. 00-1016m (Road ID: 

419094014) under Barura Upazila, District: Cumilla(Remaining Work 

(3rd call). 
959819 

05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

8. 
LGED/CUM/VRRP/

OL/23-24/W-195 

LGED/CUM/VRRP/OL/23-24/W-195 Rehabilitation of Moishar-

Poyalgacha College road via Dhuliamuri govt. Primary school Road 

from Ch. 2853m-3200m (Road ID: 419094059) under Barura Upazila, 
District: Cumilla (4th Call). 

959823 
05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

9. GCP-3/C-W304 

(a) Improvement of Chikutipara-Madhupur Road at Ch. 00-730m (Road ID: 

419095057); (b) Improvement of Laxmipur Bazar-Munshi Kalimullaha 

Madrasha Road at Ch. 00-1270m (Road ID: 419095208) under Barura 

Upazila, District: Cumilla (Remaining Work) (2nd Call). 

964194 
05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 

06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

10. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-285 

(a) Improvement of Balua Choumhani-Chilonia Bazar Via Chilitali 

Madrasa Road at Ch. 00-2070m (Road ID No: 419094089); (b) 
Construction of 105m Protective Work on the same road under Barura 

Upazila, District: Cumilla (2nd Call). 

960474 
05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

11. 
IPCP/CUMI/ 

CHOUD/C/23-

24/52.06  

1.(a) Improvement of Knanail Khal (Dhanushara Bridge to Shingraise 
Bridge Porjonto) from Ch. 00.00m to 7770.633m under Chouddagram 

Upazila Dist: Cumilla; (b) Construction of Reference Bad Block & 

TBM. 

968628 
08-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
09-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

12. 
SupRB/Cum/M
aint/23-24/W-

251A  

(1) Major Maintenance of 40.60m long RCC Girder Bridge on Batakandi 

GC- Raipur NHW via Masimpur GC Road (Titas part) at Ch. 1793m (Road 
ID: 419892001); (2) Major Maintenance of 63.16m long RCC Girder Bridge 

on Batakandi GC- Raipur NHW via Masimpur GC Road (Titas part) at Ch. 

3566m (Road ID: 419892001); (3) Major Maintenance of 59.90m long RCC 

Girder Bridge on Batakandi GC- Raipur NHW via Masimpur GC Road 

(Titas part) at Ch. 4354m (Road ID: 419892001); (4) Major Maintenance of 

40.40m long RCC Girder Bridge on Batakandi GC- Daudkandi GC Via 

Mohanpur Launchghat Road at Ch. 3444m (Road ID: 419892002); (5) Major 

Maintenance of 40.40m long RCC Girder Bridge on Batakandi GC- 
Daudkandi GC Via Mohanpur Launchghat Road at Ch. 6950m (Road ID: 

419892002); & (6) Major Maintenance of 63.40m long RCC Girder Bridge 

on Batakandi GC-Daudkandi GC Via Mohanpur Launchghat Road at Ch. 

8255m (Road ID: 419892002) under Titas Upazila, District: Cumilla. 

970358 
12-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 

13-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Off-line/Hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any Branches of registered Bank.    

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd and www.lged.comilla.gov.bd 

Ò †kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ Ó 

 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.comilla.gov.bd/


 
 

Sd/- 
(Mirza Md. Iftekhar Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 
Phone: 081-68960 

E-mail: xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

  
 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.002.2021-3546 /1(30)                                                      Date:     15 /04/2024 
 
 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the  e-Tender Notice 
in the CPTU website. 

2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3 The Addl. Chief Engineer (RID&M/Implemation), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
4. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance/Admin./Education/Technical Suport), LGED, LGED, Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
5. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Project Director, RIDP(CCB)/GCP-3/GSIDP-2/VRRP/IPCP/SupRB, LGED Bhaban,  Aga rgaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
7. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
9. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria/Chandpur.  
10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
11. The Senior Assistant Engineer, MIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender 

Notice in the LGED website. 
12. 
 

The Editor, ‰`wbK Avgvi msev`, XvKv/w` ‡WBwj ÷vi, XvKv/ ‰`wbK c~ev©kv, Kzwgjøv with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your 

widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size: 11"x4 Column) on or before 17/04/2024 for one day only. 
13. Notice Board (All). 

 

 

Sd/- 
(Mirza Md. Iftekhar Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

mailto:xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd

